
City of San José

Legislation Text

200 East Santa Clara Street
San José, CA 95113

Amendment to the Agreement with Moore, Iacofano, Goltsman Inc. for Design Services for the All-
Inclusive Playground at Almaden Lake Park.
Adopt a resolution authorizing the City Manager to negotiate and execute the First Amendment to the Master
Agreement with Moore, Iacofano, Goltsman Inc. for the All-Inclusive Playground at Almaden Lake Park
(Master Agreement No. 663484) to increase the maximum total compensation by $500,000 from $750,000 to
$1,250,000 and extend the agreement from April 30, 2023 to December 31, 2024.
CEQA: Categorically Exempt, File No. PP19-001, CEQA Guidelines Section 15301, Existing Facilities.
Council District 10. (Parks, Recreation and Neighborhood Services).

File #: 22-752, Version: 1

City of San José Printed on 5/31/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

